1934/38 und 1953 bis 1960;

treide

und Sommergetreide

getreide
Fruchtarten
Winterroggen
Ernte- dt
flache je
Hektar ha
1192 279 17,2
1202134 18,8
1200552 19,8
1050191 21,9
1091290 20,8
1075493 20,4
1071765 21,8
1011239 20,8
927527 22,6
unter
Guter
30042 21,3
35659 22,3
34523 23,5
35733 22,9
35535 22,3
50 054 22,6
47777 21,2
44 806 23,4
eigene Betriebe
23756 19,8
12973 19,8
7041 22,1

Rein-
ertrag
Tonnen

2047 404
2259429
2372053
2297772
2270183
2198 284
2331186
2104657
2093512

63 885
79510
80977
81770
79360
113282
101485
104854

47 120
25723
15 587

Produktionsgenossenschaften

und personlichl)

183186 21,7

232151 20,2

233909 20,0

298992 21,4

377907 20,7

822 440 22,5
zirken 1960
Betriebe)

73283 22,4
103537 20,5
110914 21,9
127485 20,4

72769 19,8

88728 20,2

97760 21,5

46039 249

23342 28,5

19514 28,7

15195 25,9

63114 26,7

42909 26,8

41338 28,2

1600 23,2

396716
468 554
468591
641168
782097
1851234

164078
212 694
242735
260188
143862
179544
210336
114694
66530
55993
39295
168360
115078
116413

3712

Ernte-
flache
Hektar

159686
90711
44 689
98141
74644
99145

116277

124021

139 509

9050
4448
11364
8255
10792
13065
13645
14788

2086
1462
1216

27897
26205
38 264
51526
72 685
117286

8141
4596
8489
5376
3739
2755
23 666
34213
11052
3586

618
7557
21019
4612

90

XX. Land- und Forstwirtschaft

nach Bezirken 1960

Wintergerste

dt
je
ha

26,4
27,9
23,8
32.1
30,3
33,0
30,8
34,1
34.9

30,2
25,2
33,4
31,1
35,4
315
35,6
35,8

29,6
33,2
35,2

32,0
30,3
32,6
30,7
34,0
34,8

29,8
28,9
29,1
29,0
25,0
31,8
36,4
37,5
35,8
35,6
29,3
35,3
37,8
34,2
26,1

Rein-
ertrag
Tonnen

421194
253196
106213
315243
225858
326920
358054
423273
486957

27313
11222
37986
25711
38169
41144
48551
52949

6172
4857
4284

89260
79422
124606
158415
247 226
407612

24246
13292
24714
15568
9355
8770
86228
128387
39611
12771
1811
26 694
79494
15781
235

Ernte-
flache
Hektar

1264210
1123678
1077484
997130
954407
990 290
937171
931478
881683

44431
52020
40158
40 388
42792
54315
52341
51534

25490
15601
7054

189931
218836
253 939
292512
387297
770718

73858
75 885
110513
77175
56415
33405
100333
79464
101849
28523
21294
43817
33764
44 259

1129

dt
je
ha

21,2
24,4
22,5
25,2
24,4
22,7
25,8
23,6
28.1

27,2
24,5
27,0
25,8
24,4
26,5
24,0
29,2

23,4
22,0
27,9

25,1
24,0
22,5
25,6
23,8
28,0

26,8
22,8
27,5
22,7
25,3
24,5
30,1
33,8
32,1
30,1
24,9
30,1
31,4
28,6
25,4

Sommergetreide

Rein-
ertrag
Tonnen

2685529
2742843
2428089
2508 600
2327836
2249443
2413880
2200 300
2479416

121044
127 436
108254
104160
104570
143803
125517
150723

59733
34 368
19 649

475 867
525459
572102
748611
921225
2160788

197774
173129
304241
175435
142498
81983
302 348
268 963
326513
85879
-52 995
132041
106028
126746
2873

Nach Fruchtarten

Ernte-
flache
Hektar

95 569
135856
130078

62486

64070

80 650

57701

60111

47 607

10313
9792
4985
4782
5880
5404
5417
4790

1589
1052
420

19552
19300
28585
23447
29810
39288

3840
5720
7021
6163
4156
1063
8522
3066
3494
447
1190
853
985
911
176

Sommerweizen

dt Rein-

je ertrag

ha Tonnen
22,4 214468
26,2 356107
25,0 325487
26,1 163044
25,5 163216
25,3 204324
26,7 153 847
25,2 151252
28,8 137142
28,8 29700
27,5 26934
27,0 13453
27,1 12948
27,0 15889
28,5 15403
27,0 14637
31,4 15020
26,1 4144
25,1 2637
28,9 1215
25,8 50514
25,1 48 490
24,9 71134
26,4 62003
25,2 75016
28,4 111705
28,9 11084
26,1 14908
27,7 19471
26,0 15995
25,0 10394
26,5 2822
33,0 28161
33,8 1-0348
32,2 11245
27,2 1217
25,7 3060
29,4 2511
32,0 3150
25,6 2330
25,3 446

455

Lfd.
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